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FEE STRUCTURE 2026 
STUDENT DETAILS 

                                                     FEE STRUCTURE FOR REGULAR 

GRADE TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3  ANNUALLY 

PRE SCHOOL(PP1 &PP2) KSH 5,600 5,600 5,600  16,800 

GRADE 1 KSH 6,100 6,100 6,100  18,300 

GRADE 2 KSH 6,100 6,100 6,100  18,300 

GRADE  3 KSH 6,100 6,100 6,100  18,300 

GRADE  4 KSH 6,600 6,600 6,600  19,800 

GRADE 5 KSH 6,600 6,600 6,600  19,800 

GRADE 6 KSH 6,600 6,600 6,600  19,800 

JUNIOR SCHOOL 7- 9 KSH 8,500 8,500 8,500  25,500 

       BOARDING FEE 

 TERM 1 TERM 2 TERM 3  ANNUALLY 

KSH 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 45,000 

 

NEW ADMISSION 

ADMISSION FEE KSH 1,500      ( payable once on admission day) 

INTERVIEW FEE KSH  1,000     (payable once on interview day ) 

 

                  MODE OF PAYMENTS: 

Mobile banking procedure.  

       Mpesa>lipa na Mpesa>Pay Bill>Business no (247247)>Acc Number(733337#nameandgrade)  

NB no spacing after entering the name of the child and the grade. 

 OR  

Pay through Equity Bank  

                 ACCOUNT NAME: SOAR KENYA ACADEMY 

                       ACCOUNT NO: 0310260929590 

 Important Notes: 

 No cash transactions are allowed. Kindly deposit the cash and submit the receipt via bursar’s office or 

head teacher’s office. 

 Any fee paid to unauthorized persons will not be considered as valid payment. 

 50% of the school fee is due on the first day of opening and 100% by mid –term. Treat this with 

seriousness.  

 Grade 6 to junior school is not AUTOMATIC the parent will be needed to do a fresh admission to 

admit his/her pupil as a new student to junior school. 

Any extra fee shall be notified and advised accordingly if need be. 

REQUIRMENTS 

1. Newly admitted pupil to pay full FEES and buy full school uniform purchased in school.  

2. Any pupil who fails to report to school three (3) days after reopening will be considered a new 

pupil. 

3. Every parent will be required to sign a contract with the school on behalf of his/her child 

4.  During admission, the pupil is expected to have: 

 A plate, spoon and a cup. 

 One ream of photocopy paper for Grade 6,7 and 8. 

 Photocopy of Birth Certificate. 
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 UPI/Nemis Number. 

 Assessment Number. 

 Transfer form from previous school. Girls  
 

                                   PRIMARY SCHOOL UNIFORM  

 BOYS  

 White plain shirt (short sleeved) 

 A black tie 

 Strip less light purple sweater 

 Black leather shoes and white sports 

shoes for games 

 Grey socks with purple/ white stripes 

 Red plain t-shirt 

 

                       JUNIOR SCHOOL UNIFORM                                     

 White plain shirt (short sleeved) 

 A black tie 

 Dress checked medium (purple, white, black) 

 Strip less light purple sweater 

 White socks striped purple 

 Black leather shoes and white sports shoes 

for games 

 White plain shirt (short sleeved) 

 Navy blue track suit with white strip 

 Red plain t-shirt 

 

                            BOYS                                                                              

 Sky blue plain shirt (short sleeved) 

 A dark blue tie 

 Dark blue sweater 

 Dark blue trouser 

 Black leather shoes and white sports 

shoes for games 

 Grey socks with blue/ white stripes 

 Blue plain t-shirt 

 Plain purple short  

 Grey track suit with white strip 

STATIONARY  

 

 Exercise books A4 Size (12 lined, 2 

squared, and 1 graph book) 

 Textbooks per subject (school will guide on 

approved list) 

  Geometry set 

 Mathematical table and calculator (for 

Grades 7–9) 

  Stationery (pens, pencils, ruler, eraser, 

sharpener) 

 Art and craft materials (colored pencils, 

glue, manila papers, water Colors) 

 Dictionary (English Oxford and Kamasi 

Karne 24) 

 
 

 

 Dark blue skirt (NOT ABOVE THE 

KNEES) 

 White socks 

 Black leather shoes and white sports shoes 

for games 

 Grey track suit with white strip 

 Blue plain t-shirt 

 

 

BOARDING REQUIRMENT  

1. Two bed sheets (boys-blue, Girls-Pink) 

2. Mattress (3*6) 

3. Bucket 

4. Slippers & Towel 

5. Personal effects (tissue, toothpaste, 

toothbrush, nail cutter, shoe polish etc.) 

6. 2 pairs of uniform 

7. 2 Blankets 

 

 

 

 Atlas (for Social Studies and Geography) 

 1 Ream 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

UNIFORM PRICE LIST 

SCHOOL UNIFORM PRICES PER CLASS 
ITEM ECDE(PG,PP1,PP2) GRADE 1-3 GRADE 4-6 

 BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS BOYS GIRLS 
SHORT 400 - 450 - 550 - 

SHIRT/BLOUSE 200 200 250 250 300 300 
DRESS - 600 - 700 - 800 

SWEATER 550 550 650 650 850 850 

JUMPER 1300 1300 1500 1500 1600 1600 
T-SHIRT 350 350 450 450 450 450 

TIE 70 70 100 100 100 100 
SHOES 650 650 750 750 850 850 

TTRACKSUIT 1100 1100 1300 1300 1500 1500 

SOCKS 
HIGH QUALITY 
LOW QUALITY 

 

200 200 200 200 200 200 

100 100 100 100 100 100 

                    

 JUNIOR SECONDARY  

ITEM BOYS GIRLS 

TROUSER 700 - 
SKIRT - 700 

SHIRT/BLOUSE 350 350 

SWEATER 950 950 
JUMPER 1800 1800 

T-SHIRT 500 500 

TIE 100 100 
TRACKSUIT 1550 1550 

SHOES 900 900 

SOCKS 
HIGH QUALITY 
LOW QUALITY 

 

200 200 
100 100 

 

 

 

 

Location: Near Barut Primary School. Phone NO: 0714 037 635 / 0732 933 119 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SCHOOL RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1. Pupils must follow all school rules; disobedience will lead to disciplinary action. 

2. Pupils must speak English from Monday to Thursday and Kiswahili on Fridays; failure to do 

so will attract corrective measures. 

3.  Pupils must wear the full school uniform; without it they will not be allowed in class. 

4. Pupils must not be absent without a written request from parents; unexplained absence will 

result in disciplinary action. 

5.  Pupils must take care of their belongings; the school will not replace lost items. 

6. Pupils must be punctual at all times; latecomers will face penalties. 

7. Pupils must stay clean and keep the school tidy; those who fail will do cleaning duties. 

8.  Pupils must not damage school property; any damage will be repaired or replaced at the 

parent’s cost. 

9. Pupils must attend games and PE unless exempted by a government medical officer; skipping 

will be treated as indiscipline. 

10. Pupils must obey any new rules set by the school; failure to comply will result in disciplinary 

action. 

If you agree to the school rules above, sign in the space provided below 

I (Name) ……………………………………………………………… ……………. I agree to adhere 

to the school rules. 

Parent /guardian sign……………………………Date………………………………. 

Class Teacher ……………………........................Date………………………………... 

Head teacher……………………………………...Date………………………………... 

                                                                                      

 


